adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock assuming all outstanding warrants are exercised. As
of September 30, 2007, our net tangible book value was approximately $(99) million, or approximately $(0.41) per
share of our common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total net tangible assets, or total net
assets less intangible assets, divided by the number of shares of our outstanding common stock. After giving effect to
the exercise of warrants to purchase 67,150,403 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2007, as
adjusted to include the issuance of the co-investment units, at an exercise price of $7.50 per share, and the application
of the proceeds therefrom, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007, attributable to common
stockholders would have been approximately $404 million, or approximately $1.31 per share of our common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.72 per share to our existing stockholders, and
an immediate dilution of $6.19 per share to warrant holders exercising their warrants and purchasing shares of our
common stock. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Exercise price per share $ 7.50
Net tangible book value per share before warrant exercises $ (0.41)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to warrant exercises $ 1.72
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after warrant exercises $ 1.31

Dilution per share to exercising warrant holders $ 6.19

33

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

SELECTED COMBINED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF GLG

Because the acquisition was considered a reverse acquisition recapitalization for accounting purposes, the combined
historical financial statements of GLG became our historical financial statements. The selected combined historical
financial information of GLG as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2007 and for the nine months ended
September 30, 2006 was derived from unaudited condensed combined financial statements of GLG included in this

[…]

Members� equity:
Members� equity 6,843 � (6,843) (1) �

� 6 17 (1) 23

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 132

Common stock, $.0001 par value;
200,000,000 authorized, 64,800,003
issued and outstanding, actual;
1,150,000,000 authorized,
230,340,290 issued and outstanding,
pro forma
Series A voting preferred stock,
$.0001 par value; no shares
authorized, issued and outstanding,
actual; 1,000,000,000 authorized,
58,904,993 issued and outstanding,
pro forma � � 6 (12) 6
Additional paid-in capital � 392,127 (851,320) (1),(7) 97,149

50,000 (3)
103,880 (6)
(36,000) (9)
6,820 (11),(12)

431,642 (8)
Income accumulated during the
development stage � 8,886 (8,886) (11) �
Accumulated income (deficit) 257,238 � 8,886 (11) (200,143)

(466,267) (8)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 3,655 � � 3,655

Total members� equity 267,736 401,019 (768,065) (99,310)

Total liabilities and members� equity $ 474,195 $ 524,705 $ (313,006) $ 685,894

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

69

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Nine months ended September 30, 2007

GLG Freedom Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Net revenues and other income:
Management fees, net $ 198,892 $ � $ � $ 198,892
Performance fees, net 343,835 � � 343,835
Administration fees, net 42,986 � � 42,986
Other 7,875 � � 7,875

593,588 � � 593,588
Expenses:
Employee compensation and other
benefits (110,526) � (791,096) (8) (893,029)

8,593 (13)
General, administrative and other (79,634) (554) � (80,188)

(190,160) (554) (782,503) (973,217)

Income (loss) from operations 403,428 (554) (782,503) (379,629)
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 4,694 19,242 (24,981) (5) (20,287)

(19,242) (14)

Income (loss) before income taxes 408,122 18,688 (826,726) (399,916)
Income taxes (33,020) (8,663) 8,663 (1) (27,223)

7,494 (1)
(1,707) (13)

Net income (loss) 375,102 10,025 (812,276) (427,149)
Less cumulative dividends � � (15,880) (16) (15,880)
Interest income subject to possible
redemption � (1,309) 1,309 (6) �
Less minority interest (479) � � (10),(16) (479)

Net income (loss) applicable to
equity interest holders $ 374,623 $ 8,716 $ (826,847) $ (443,508)

Net income (loss) per common
share, basic $ 0.16 $ (1.84)
Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic 64,395 240,895
Net income (loss) per common
share, diluted $ 0.12 $ (1.84)

82,542 240,895

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 134

Weighted average shares
outstanding, diluted

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

70

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 135

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year ended December 31, 2006

GLG Freedom Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Net revenues and other
income:
Management fees, net $ 186,273 $ � $ � $ 186,273
Performance fees, net 394,740 � � 394,740
Administration fees, net 34,814 � � 34,814
Other 5,039 � � 5,039

620,866 � � 620,866
Expenses:
Employee compensation and
other benefits (168,386) (1,054,795) (8) (1,212,657)

10,524 (1)
General, administrative and other (68,404) (94) � (68,498)

(236,790) (94) (1,044,271) (1,281,155)

Income (loss) from operations 384,076 (94) (1,044,271) (660,289)
Other income (expense):
Interest income (expense), net 4,657 390 (33,365) (5) (28,708)

(390) (1)

Income (loss) before income
taxes 388,733 296 (1,078,026) (688,997)
Income taxes (29,225) (127) 127 (1) (21,309)

10,010 (1)
(2,094) (13)

Net income (loss) 359,508 169 (1,069,983) (710,306)
Less cumulative dividends � � (14,174) (16) (14,174)
Interest income subject to
possible redemption (182) � � (10),(16) (182)

Less minority interest $ 359,326 $ 169 $ (1,084, 157) $ (724,662)

Net income (loss) applicable to
equity interest holders $ 0.01 $ (3.01)
Net income (loss) per common
share, basic 13,012 240,895

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 136

71

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 137

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION